

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK   SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1644

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2021


Hospitals run by CIL


     1644 .  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


     Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


 (a)       the number of hospitals being run by Coal India Ltd (CIC) across the country;


 (b)       the details of total sanctioned strength of doctors in all the hospitals run by it and the

number of existing vacancies particularly in Odisha;


 (c)      whether the Government is considering raising the retirement age of doctors in Coal

India Hospitals from 60 years to 65 years and bring it at par with the retirement age of doctors across the country;


 (d)     if so, the details thereof; and


 (e)      if not, the reasons thereof and the time by which a decision in the manner will   be

taken?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


  (a): All total of 70 Hospitals are run by Coal India Ltd (CIL) across the country.

In addition to the Hospitals, 358 Dispensaries are also being run by CIL.

(b):    As per the recently approved manpower, the total sanctioned & working   strength

of     Medical Discipline in CIL & its Subsidiaries are 1528 and 981  respectively.

The vacancy     position of one of the Subsidiaries of CIL located at Odisha (MCL) is

79 (sanctioned is 172   and working is 93).

    ( c):    No Sir.

    (d) & (e): Does not arise in view of answer to part (c) above.
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